OIPE 05-08-2	2001 Docket No.: 699,959D00			
APR 2 6 2001 THE 101705				
To the Assistant Commissioners Patents: Please record the at	tached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Michael Earnshaw	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: Hoyland Fox Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: Manchester Road, Penistone, Sheffield S 36 9NR, United Kingdom City: Country: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) US Serial No. 29/137,735, filed Feb. 28, 2001	B. Patent No.(s)			
5/02/2001 KZEWDIS 00000058 29137735				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135			
Suite 1800 City: Arlington, State: Virginia Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Alan E. Schiavelli Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 32,087	4/26/01 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

699.959D00

ASSIGNMENT

amed inventor I had	eby sell and assign to HO	yland Fox Ltd	t of which is hereby acknowled	god. as a tretow
			S36 9NR, United Ki	ingdom
s successors and ass			e and interest, in and for the U	
nerica, in and to				
	Runner For U	mbralla		
	Manner For o	mbreira		
vented by mc (if o	nly one is named below) or	us (if plural inventors	are named below) and described	in the applica-
			5 filed Feb. 28, 200	
United States Let	ters Patent which may be gra	anted therefor, and all d	ivisions, continuations and exte	nsions thereof,
Hoyland Fo	. T+2		when granted, to be held and en	
resentatives, to th	e full end of term for which	said Letters Patent m	, its successors, assigns on the property of the property o	
uld have been held	and enjoyed by me or us if	this assignment and sale	had not been made;	accept lawiful
And I hereb And I hereb	y agree to sign and execute a osecution of the above-name	my further documents of application or in the p	or instruments which may be ne- preparation and prosecution of a	cessary, lawful, my continuing,
ntinuation-in-part,	substitute, divisional, renew	al, reviewed or reissue	applications or in any amendm	ent, extension,
interference proce	edings, or otherwise to secur	e the title thereto in said	l assignee;	
		he Commissioner of Pat	ents to issue said Letters Patent	to said
Hoyland For	c Ltd.			
		(Full Name)	(Signa	iture)
_ 0 // _	(•		,
			l Earnshaw /m/20 CitizenshipBritish	union .
Residence	eretattern, our	CCG KINGGOM	Cruzensnip.et.t.C.L.S.II	- Suf
	ess United Kingdo			<i></i>
Date	Inventor			
Residence	71 6 1	1-11 01 11	Citizenship	H. 11
Post Office Add	ess +4 Larr F	ice ag up	er Cumberwor	
Date	Inventor		<u>HD 8</u>	8XN Dung
Residence			Citizenship	
Post Office Add	:ess			
1 Ost Office / tag.	7			
	Inventor			
) Date				
Date			Citizenship	
Date Residence Post Office Add	ress		Citizenship	
Residence Post Office Add	ressInventor		Citizenship	
Residence ———————————————————————————————————	Inventor		Citizenship Citizenship	
Residence ———————————————————————————————————	Inventor		Citizenship	
Residence ———————————————————————————————————	Inventor		Citizenship Citizenship	
Residence Post Office Add Date Residence Post Office Add Residence Post Office Add	Inventor		Citizenship Citizenship	

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011758 FRAME: 0387